The Bath Fiscal Court held a special called meeting on Monday,funeQS,ZOﬂat 2:00 pm. Present
were Commissioners Cline, Craig and Petitt, Judge Rogers, County Attorney Price and Treasurer

Julie Cline by telephone.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Petitt, Seconded by Commissioner Craig, all voting Aye, the
Court held a Second Reading of the budget for Fiscal Year 21-22.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Craig, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all voting Aye, the
Court approved the appropriation ledger transfers as presented by Treasurer Cline.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Cline, Seconded by Commissioner Petitt, all voting Aye, the
Court held a Second Reading of budget amendment #4 for Fiscal Year 20-21.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Craig, Seconded by Commissioner Petitt, all voting Aye, the
Court approved payment of bills as presented by Treasurer Cline.

4 ON MOTION of Commissioner Petitt, Seconded by Commissioner Craig, all voting Aye, the &

| for 4-year terms.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Petitt, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all voting Aye, the
Court approved Steve Calvert to the Bath County Fire Taxing District Board, replacing Mary Lou

Pruden, effective July 1, 2021 for a 3-year term.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Craig, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all voting Aye, the
Court approved the purchase of a tractor/busher from KYTC for $32,000.00.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Petitt, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all voting Aye, the
Court declared the 7210 John Deere tractor/ busher as surplus property.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Cline, Seconded by Commissioner Petitt, all voting Aye, the
Court approved to advertise the 7210 John Deere tractor/busher on Govdeals.com with a reserve

price of $10,000.00.
There were no motions with regard to the ankle monitor issue.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Craig, Seconded by Commissioner Craig, all voting Aye, the
Court approved a lease agreement with Gateway District Health Department for property at 42

Treadway Drive, Owingsville for the sum of $4,000.00 per month.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Petitt, Seconded by Commissioner Craig, all voting Aye, the
Court approved a Resolution and Memorandum of Understanding authorizing representatives to
proceed with finalizing settlement negotiations with regard to Kentucky Opioid Settlement

Agreement in pending litigations.

Court approved the appointments of Alfred Bailey and Billy Martin to the Sharpsburg Water Board 7 v



410

STATE OF KENTUCKY ..ot NICHOLAS COUNTY FISCAL COURT

REGULAR NOVEMBER TERM....c.cccoeienveieevrrercnrvcreceserenen  FRIDAY, November 8, 2019

Called to Order at 9:00 a.m.

All present; Magisterial District 5 is vacant due lo clection of Steven D. Hamilton to office
of Nicholas County Judge Exeeutive,

Motion by Webb, Sccond by Halbrook to approve the minutes of the regular fiscal court

INUTES  meeting of date October 15, 2019.

YOTE 5-0

Presentation by Ms. Karen Coburn - U.S. Census Bureau.
i Maotion by Hughes, Second by Randolph to commit to the appointment of a “Complete Count
ARG Commitiee™ for the purpose of reaching the community and increasing awareness in Nicholas
County of 2020 United States Census process and the importance thereof.

YOTE 5-0
IONTHLY Motion by Holbrook, Sccond by Webb to acknowledge receipt of department reports.
tEPORTS YOTE 5-0
IALT Motion by Randolph, Second by Holbrook to purchase a Salt Dogg 20 cubic yard gas

JPREADER  stainless steel hopper spreader kit at the cost of $4,032.95, plus shipping, from road department
i DEPT funds.

YOTES5-0

INIFORMS Motion by Randolph, Second by Holbrook to purchase uniforms (enbanced visibility work

O DEPT shirts) for the 9 Nicholas County Rouad Department employees (5 outfits each) at the tolal cost of
approximately $5,200.00, (which is an increase in cost to the county of an approximate sum of
$1,300.00 from current uniform service, and in tumn relieves the employees of unifonn cleaning
expense); said expense shall be paid from the road department funds.

VOTE 5-0)
*RUCK Motion by Holbrook, Second by Webb to retroactively approve the purchase of 2005 GMC
'URCHASE  C-7500 for the sum of $12,000.00, said expense paid from road department funds.
i DEPT VOTE 5-0
SURPLUS Motion made by Holbrook, Second by Rundolph to declare the following items as surplus
<TEMS property and to advertise for bids:
2007 GMC C-7500
1974 Ford F-700
YOTE 5-0
SURPLUS Moution by Randolph, Second by Holbrook to declare as surplus propcrly a 2400 Gallion T-
TEMS 400 road grater and to advertise lor bids,
\DVERTISE VOTE 5-0
JIDS

Motion by Webh, Second by Holbrook to reappoint M\mer a5 & member of the

i‘;giR i Sharpshurg Water District for a 4 year term, effective May, 2018,

VYOTE 5-0
JATER BD APPT Mation by Holbrook, Scecond by Hughes to reappoint Cecil Duncan as a member of the

e y e
Sharpsburg Water District for a 4 yeur term, effective June, 2018, T

VOTE 5-0
IXNTENSION Mation by [Talbrook, Second by Webb to appoint Silas Cleaver as a member of the Nicholas
iD APPT County Extension Board.

YOTE 5-0
LETIRED - . 5 ’ Yo lamati tari . a2
'FACHER Mation by Randaolph, Second by Hughes to approve the Proclamation declaring October 21-

’ROCLAMATION

g



Bobby C. Rogers
BATH COUNTY COURTHOUSE

19 East Main St
P.O. Box 39

Owingsville, KY 40360
Phone 606-674-6346

berogersheje@gmail.com
APPOINTMENT TO THE SHARPSBURG WATER BOARD:

Whereas, there is now a vacancy in the office of Commissioner of the Bath County Water
Board, and it being incombent upon th; unxglg to fill said vacancy,
Co

Itis hereby ordered and directed that + -, be and he/ghe is, hereby
appo ted as a Commissioner of s3id B ty Water Boa.rd fo term

_years. Beginning 2142 |e2%  and term ending 2 [13/ 2 .

This the ‘D _dayof _ riwb\, WA

Boéby . Rog%,

Bath Co. Judge/Executive



Widy 11 U0 1A
3

am——

yveEiel  OiuuL MG AW ! bl

i 1
OnERS:* oo COURT
- -Q--—' o I * i . e - - .
¢
C Jermy, _Day, 13 ' Day of Pebruary. e zooa

T
qE

o

The Bath County Flescal Court met on Thursday, ?.bruary 13, 2003. Present at tha
mearing ‘'Vere Judge Walter Shrout, Commigsioners Billy Mevein, B.H. Sunsdegar, and
Jim Cline, County Attorney Kim Hunl ?:lcc.' County Treasucer Dou; Copher, Fiscal
Court’ 01;=k Carcl Everwan god Ithtll vLaitora . Sl

ON MOTIOK of Conmiszsloner Hartin, Seconded by conmiliioner Sncdegar, kil vozing AYE
the ninttel of thl January .13, 2003 mesting were lpproved.

CN HOTICN "¢f Coxmissioner Sncdl;l:. Seconded by Commiseioner Clins, all voting AYE,
the ‘Treasurevs Report vas approved,

1 .
ON MOTIOH of Judge Shrout, Secoandsd by Commissioner Cline, all voring AYE, che Courd:
| appreved ‘che transfer of $1(0,000.00 from the generzl fund to the jail fuad.

an dﬁicu-iloi of the count}';eiuburlins coanstebles for sxpsnses, the Hoclon was
TABLED until vesearch by thn_Couaty Atcorney csn be provided.

ON MOTION 'of Judge lhruut,:itcnndtd by Commiseioner Cli1n. all votlng AYE, the Coun

lpp:avud ths plymun: of thl ilempe due on the S5neclff's cruiser Efrom the general fund}

O MOTION uf Commissioner Snedegar, feconded 5y Commissboner Cllne, all voting AYE,
the Laurt lpp;avtd the paywent of the Januwary 2003 pllls,

o Hotxu!,o! Comaissionsc Sntilzsr, Seconded 7 Kartim, all votimg AYE, the Court
approved Frf'rlnhl settlenent of the Bach County Sheriff'a offics.

oN HbTIGH of Commisslonar Snedegar, Seconded by Commlssioner Martin, 211 weting AYE,
Ehe Court approved the fiaal settlement of the Bath County Clerk's office.

an disebsuiéﬂ'g! donating $5,000,00 to DOVES, s, donmestic viS}tnce sgency in Rovan
County, :h; Hn:ian was TABLED until the next :tggl;r meeting., -
ON HOTION of Commlzaioner Mlttln, Seconded by Gob}llxonlt Cline, all voting AYE,

the Cour: ‘tcnpted the ren:;nn: on of ﬁaltcr Shrout from zhs Sharpsbuzg Water Board,

Od MOTICR ai Comnissionar Kn!: n, Seconded by Coanisnigrtr Ei:rt. all wvoting AYE, th
Cuur: i:euptud the’ nonlnntion 0f Jim Jones to the Shssglbur; Wetev Boaxd.

oN HOTIOI af rouuiszinnar Har:in. Secocced by CLnail'ioue' Cline. all veting AYE,

the -Court approved willisu Crump to teplncc Kick Sh:auc on the Bath Caunty Plre

Tax laard :

W

—

o &O!IGN of Judge Shrout, Seconded by Martim, all voting AYEZ, the Court im zo
forvard to Jim Rummage of the Stace Highway Department a Kesolution pertaining to !
the rtcolllndnd priority af expenditutes for cural’ sccoadsry toadl |
[ T

1w OTkEl BUSIKESS, Judge Jhrout made a HMCTION,” Sccnnded by Comnis:iuncr Hartin, 311
voting AY!, thc Ccuzt ;pg:avcd ths pu*cho;t.uf 2 ;r::;r. y

o BOE Gt d " z ' i
on HQTIDN qf'Cowuilaiune: H.wtin, Secondad by Cline, nll voting AIE the Coure
preclaimed ‘that the Shacpsburg Water Bcard Mewbars should be paid thc Bame &S
the Salt tiax Hut!r Board umenbers effective sz of this date.

CeKa,

bEH HOTchial couml:s4cnur Sundusar. Sncandnd by‘Commllllonur clinc. 21l voting AYZ,
{ the Cour: apnaln:es lelig Stmton to & Eout year term of Search and lttcuc Coordiaat

OW KOTLION 'of Commissioner c11nn, Seconded by Judz- Shrout, aLl‘vdtin; A!E, the Gou:"
approvad Veérnon Barber ag spplicants agent for FEMA.

O HOTEON of Commiseloner Martlo, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all votlng AYE,
the Court amends to delece Che payment of $1.000.00 co the Jailer for & deputy.
} B E

O HWOTION of Commissioner Martln, Seconded by Commissioner Cline, all voting AYE,
the Coutt approved that all hourly county employees shsll be paid weekly beglaning
Febryary'28, 2003, In addition, the county shxll provids and pay health insurance
For clch Qeqn:y eaployes b-nlnnxn; Harch 1, 2003.

The Bath Counkty Rescue Squld ask for add:tloﬁlillﬁﬂding for Lftinin;, repairs, and
general funding of the squad., The Motion wes TABLED pendimg further informaticn.

| A Hotion wes TABLED panding further infcocrmation &ninrdin; county . enpleyess vacation

time, county employees sick days, nsv fecilicies Eor the Sheri{ff snd 911.

ON MOTLON of Commisaioner MArtin, Seconded by Clime, all veting AYE, The meeting was

ad journed,

PT .




B5/18/2886 11:1 BB6E339917 BATH CD WATER FageE 81

(AW
ORDERS COURT
e Temm Dey, 12t _Day of ecimber, 2002 1B o
o GRS -
il

The reguler meeting of Lbe Belli County Fiscal Court was heid at 1:90 pm en December 12, 2032, Presen
were (ommissionars Crouch, Martin, and Snedegar; Judge Beiley: Treasurer Thomezs: (o Attorney Haze;
Sheriff mrmitage; Clerk Themes; Dave York , and Eddie hcarty.

#ezting woy called to order by Judge Batiey. On Motign by Crowch, 2nd by Bailey, ol voting AYE rthe
minytes of the 1ast meeting were approved, : .

O MOTiGh by Mortin, 2nd by Croueh, all veting AYE, the fTrancfe? report wie approved.
34 HOTI08 by Snadegar, 2nd by Martin, all voting AYE, the bills and trensfers were appraved.
i G MOTION by Martin, 2nd Dy Snedeqar, all voting &YE, it is hareby ordered amd directed to adopt resgluticn

. dpproving the afficial road map oF Bath County 3= proscated by Kevin W1l with Gstpway Area
I | Pevelopment District,

1]

__DR MOTIOR by Batley, 2nd 5y Martiw, 2] voting AYE, the Bath County Water District budget wes approvdd
%0-'0 MOTION by Bailey, Znd by Crowch, 11 vatfoy AWE, appranid-wis Giuan. to lecrease pay. of welés
| disbrict commissfoners to SRE2.12 and appenus, 4 $300 yedr-end bomus for water district
':(c_gmhs foners to be patd by the Beth Co. Hatar District. .

—

i 04 MOTION by Martin, 2nd by Crouch ,Qll:.yﬁmg AYE, Samdy Crouch was apocinted to the Bath (o Water
! Pistrigt boord eftecrive Janiary ;2033 torough Harch 1, ZOOE, to FH11 the unexpired Cerk of
Everatie Clark, Jr., Who W11 w2 vbdigfng from board. «

UN MITIDR BY Erguch, 2nd by Martin, 43l voting AYE, Rebert L. Purden wag appointet g the Bath co
Fire Digirict donrd to 111 the uweapired term of [ Tilburn,

OH MITICH oy Batley, &nd by Snedegar, 11 voting AVE, approval wes given to pey £ddie Helarty, fan
Lyki, end Virngn Oerbar sdainistrativg fias From FEMA funds.

| ON MOTEGH by Bailey, Znd by Martin, all voting AYE, it way agqreed o pay 3andy Crouch 3400 for
work done om solid waske prograe,

O MITIO% oy Batley, 2nd by Martim, 371 voting AVE, 1t was agreed to borrow 33007 from Deprectation
recerve fyod to Building Commiszion fund,

Ort MOTION by Martin, 2nd by Bailey, all voting AYE, the meeting was edjourned until 17 am, Dev. 27th

Genaral Roud Foodjand .31

. 151.99 ré) 145,95 usoa W, 125,00
Delta 247 .63 Cellular One 24.74

Clark 45,95 0 Water 17,95  Transfers:

D. Water 120.36 arFl 65.87 €52 to $100-521 from §190.307
el 29,34 Dalta 14095 12772 tp 8353.11¢ from 6352-398
AT T 4,22 Rack Growp 5193,21 1009 tp 52253-576 from §207-999
Fiesing 28,76 Hanson 607,29 G36 to BO20.101 iraw 9203-URg
Billy Bartin 297 .04 % 269.60 214 to 5020-15Y fron 9200-999
Doilar Stere 42,47 Peil fry Ser 100453 007 to 5232515 from 9200-999
YES 20,99 Sulk Plants 2155,00 1099 2o 5065-485 From 0249-999
Pose OfFice 46,00 Wmlker 65,850.02  23100 to §195-311 from 619543
ML Ster Off 95_62 Greentree Prod z101.40 1590 ta §131-131 from 318
Ron Cooper 338.00 Southern Gtates 4,89 4% to 5121-101 from 114
885 38.29 Cinket jo44 57

Xeron 324.26 Barneti Truck N

[Post OFFice 120,00 Rogers Hdwe 55,47

[Gait ouse 292.84 Bath Mtor Fares 337.68

liGlen Tmorss 855.3% Scott Gross -

v pys 2,407.2% Lopher's

i Randall Armitage 480,37 Mynt, Tractor

Al Jeson Furyis 451,88 Hajor Braads

§brad meaver 225,28 Zee Medical

“ (o Clerk 12.00 George Stone

#Poct office .00 71

U Terasa Bailey -6,89 &

(i Ealck Kaack 9.01 ALdglphia 2

;caﬂ"tﬁ"i Hare 190,00 8ell Sguth o

j 7,304,749 AR 14,99

L 6len Yiumes 123 Al el 118698

'inhhr. drsdley 190.% ML Rural 116.52

i} tenny Rohirts a 190.M Hal Mart o4 17

18111 dornback 199,00 Laser Perfect 98.90

iJennings Septie 230.43 YES § 0.9

Handy Sanftation 123,33 Uwing Foodland i5.4a

Font Co 399.63 JAIL

| Fowall Funerai 3.7 Hath Hotar Parts 17.39

|B3nk One 449,42 P%ag:r Brands 125.08

finst'l €1ey 53,36 Mike Spratt 19.00

Jlesiie Seith 50,09 Anderson’s Ash .

e Dutlook 393,75 Rowan Co Ja1l 112%.79

;f'h" Fund 15,000,903  pont Co Jed? 13,333.49

| EH Srwdeger 246,88 fost Dffice 18,09

SHCS 25.00 Algel 156,42

HBI Ty Martin 176.48 Battson Dryg 472.83

5 E‘légi“y Flaared 336.0 BNNEYX.

B " i

"?'--aqi«- " 44 A O Uabor ?5-51 33



	Appointment of Commissioners
	Commissioner Salaries

